Peerless-AV’s quick service restaurant Menu Board Mount is designed to create a
seamless mounting surface through connecting wall plates.  Now with individual
accessory wall plates available, installers can widen their mounting surface to obtain
compatibility with larger displays.  Choose between 8.00" - 38.75" wall plate options
to achieve the mounting width needed.
Max load
100lb (45.5kg)
 • Combine with menu board mounts
to increase compatibility
 • Open wall plate reduces wall
interference
 • Connecting wall plates provide a
continuous mounting surface
 • Compatible with DS-MBZ642L,
DS-MBZ647L, DS-MBZ647P
Easy hang wall plates are designed for single person
installation being the installers preferred choice.
Additional Features
Menu Board
Wall Plate Accessory
ACC-MB0800, ACC-MB2200,
ACC-MB3500, ACC-MB3875
CONNECTING
WALL PLATES
Provide a continuous
mounting surface
peerless-av.com
For use with Peerless-AV®
Digital Menu Board Mounts
ACC-MB2200 model
The Smartmount® Menu Board Wall Plate Accessory shall be a Peerless-AV model ACC-MB0800, ACC-MB2200, ACC-MB3500 or ACC-MB3875
and shall be located where indicated on the plans.  Assembly and installation shall be done according to instructions provided by the manufacturer.
LIT-1393
PACKAGE SIZE (W x H x D) PACKAGE SHIP
WEIGHT
PACKAGE UPC
CODE
PACKAGE
CONTENTS UNITS IN PACKAGE
 ACC-MB0800
 ACC-MB2200
 ACC-MB3500
 ACC-MB3875
18.25" x 13.25" x 2.00" (463 x 337 x 51mm)
24.50" x 24.50" x 2.25" (622 x 622 x 57mm)
44.60" x 16.40" x 1.75" (1133 x 417 x 44mm)
44.60" x 16.40" x 1.75" (1133 x 417 x 44mm)
2.5lb (1.1kg)
5lb (2.3kg)
6.1lb (2.8kg)
6.5lb (3.0kg)
735029307259
735029307297
735029307273
735029307280
Wall plate
and mounting
hardware
1
Package Specifications
Architect Specifications
Compatible with:
DIMENSIONS (W x H x D) PRODUCT WEIGHT LOAD CAPACITY FINISH   AVAILABLE COLORS
 ACC-MB0800
 ACC-MB2200
 ACC-MB3500
 ACC-MB3875
8.00" x 14.48" x 0.75" (203 x 368 x 19mm)
22.00" x 14.48" x 0.75" (559 x 368 x 19mm)
35.00" x 14.48" x .075" (889 x 368 x 19mm)
38.75" x 14.48" x 0.75" (984 x 368 x 19mm)
2lb (.9kg)
3.7lb (1.7kg)
5.3lb (2.4kg)
5.7lb (2.6kg)
100lb (45.5kg) Matte Black
Product Specifications
Model Numbers WARRANTY:   Limited 5-year
 DS-MBZ642L: SmartMount® Digital Menu Board Mount with Height & Depth Adjustment for 40"-42" Displays - Landscape
 DS-MBZ647L: SmartMount® Digital Menu Board Mount with Height & Depth Adjustment for 46"-48" Displays - Landscape
DS-MBZ647P: SmartMount® Digital Menu Board Mount with Height & Depth Adjustment for 42"-48" Displays - Portrait
All dimensions = inch (mm)
  ACC-MB0800, ACC-MB2200, ACC-MB3500, ACC-MB3875: SmartMount® Menu Board Wall Plate Accessory
(800) 865-2112
(630) 375-5100
Fax: (800) 359-6500
Peerless-AV
2300 White Oak Circle
Aurora, IL 60502  USA
Visit peerless-av.com to see the
complete line of AV solutions from
Peerless-AV, including outdoor displays,
wireless, kiosks, digital audio, display
mounts, projector mounts, carts/stands,
and a full assortment of accessories.
© 2015 Peerless Industries, Inc. Peerless-AV® and SmartMount® are registered trademarks of Peerless Industries, Inc. All rights reserved.
+44 (0) 1923 200100
Fax: +44 (0) 1923 200101
Peerless-AV Europe
Unit 3 Watford Interchange
Colonial Way, Watford
Herts, WD24 4WP
United Kingdom
+52 (81) 8384-8300
Fax: +52 (81) 8384-8360
Peerless-AV de México
Ave de las Industrias 413
Parque Industrial Escobedo
Escobedo, N.L.,
Mexico 66050